

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5698/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in CR No. 1105/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. G.S.C. TOUGHENED GLASS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. A.G. FIBROTECH PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on respondents has not been effected through the process of Court. It is stated that the petitioner's agent/servant went personally to the place of the respondents to effect dasti service on them without taking a court official with him and the respondents are alleged to have refused service of notice. We are not satisfied with the mode of service adopted by the petitioner.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondents. Process be given dasti as well. The petitioner's agent/servant will be at liberty to take a court official with

him to effect service on the respondents.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master